TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM820841

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900742310	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deerfield Management Company, L.P.		01/05/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apertura Gene Therapy, LLC	
Street Address:	345 Park Ave., South, 5th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90803113	APERTURA GENE THERAPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193288794

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9193288808

Email: dphillips@robinsonbradshaw.com

J. Dickson Phillips III **Correspondent Name:** 1450 Raleigh Rd Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Chapel Hill, NORTH CAROLINA 27517

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Carusone	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment(15699780.1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment(15699780.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008115 FRAME: 0908 900782687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DEEERFIELD MANAGEMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Delaware series limited partnership (Series C thereof) ("Assignor"), with offices at 345 Park Avenue South, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10010, is the owner of the trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the mark APERTURA GENE THERAPY, having serial number and status shown on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, APERTURA GENE THERAPY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") with offices at 345 Park Avenue South, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10010, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademark and the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the application therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of its business symbolized by the Trademark, along with its right to sue and recover for, and its right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademark or such represented goodwill;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This the 5th day of January, 2023.

ASSIGNOR:

DEERFIELD MANAGEMENT COMPANY, L.P. (SERIES C)

By: Flynn Management LLC, General Partner

By: David J. Clark

Its: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 008115 FRAME: 0909

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Application

Mark	Filing Date	App. #	Status
APERTURA GENE THERAPY	June 30, 2021	90803113	Notice of allowance issued on June 21, 2022; SOU filed November 4, 2022

RECORDED: 06/29/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008115 FRAME: 0910